Empas B.V.
Kruisboog 43
3905TE Veenendaal
The Netherlands
Phone: +31(0)318 525888
e-mail: info@empas.nl
Empas B.V.                                                                       Pump set 30-40E                                                                             Version 1.0

set de pulvérisation avec moteur électrique
Spuitset met elektromotor
Provided with model designation and pump type as below
Versehen mit dem folgenden Modellbezeichnung und Pumpentyp
 Fourni avec le dessous désignation du modèle et type de pompe
Voorzien van onderstaande modelaanduiding en pomp type:
Model: Pump type: Model: Pump type: Model: Pump type:
15-45E P11 36-80E GC50 90-40E AB90
15-55E WS151 36-120E GC50 90-60E AB90
15-150E WS151 37-55E T55 15-20E STRIP
15-200E WS201 50-40E T55 30-40E PA330-1
21-55E WS102 50-50E T55 35-40E AR30
21-200E WS102 60-60E AB90 45-40E PA530-1
36-50E GC50 70-50E AB90 70-40E IDB1100
  80-45E AB90
to which this declaration relates are in conformity with the following directives and harmonized standards
auf weiche sich diese Erklärung bezieht, mit den folgenden Richtlinien und harmonisierten Normen übereinstimmen
auxquels la présente declaration se réfère, sont conformes aux directives et normes harmonisées suivantes
waarop deze verklaring betrekking heeft, in overeenstemming zijn met de volgende richtlijnen en geharmoniseerde
normen.
directives/richtlinien/directives/richtlijnen:
2006/42/EG    Machine directive
2009/127/EG  amending Directive 2006/42/EG with
                          regard to machinery for pesticide
                          application
2014/30/EU    Electromagnetic Compatibility directive
2014/35/EU    Low Voltage directive
2009/125/EG  directive ecodesign energy-related products
standards/normen/normes/normen:
NEN-EN-ISO 12100  Safety of Machinery
NEN-EN-IEC 60204-1:2018 Electrical equipment of
machines
NEN-EN-ISO 13857 Safety of machinery -
Safety distances to prevent hazard zones
NEN-EN 349:1994+A1:2008 Safety of machinery –
Minimum gaps to avoid crushing of parts of the human
body
NEN-EN 809:1998+A1:2009/C1:2010 Pumps and pump
units for liquids - Common safety requirements
Date
Datum / Date / Datum
12-2-2019
Signature
Unterschrift / Signature / Handtekening
Authorized representative
Autorisierter Vertreter /
Représentant autorisé /
Gemachtigde vertegenwoordiger
H.G. Doornenbal
Director
5÷10
PRESSIONE ACCUMULATORE
ACCUMULATOR PRESSURE
20 ÷ 50
ACCUMULATORE
ACCUMULATOR
/ / / /
PRESSIONE DI
LAVORO -
OPERATING
PRESSURE
2 ÷ 5 10 ÷ 20
22
INFORMAZIONI UTILI
USEFUL INFORMATION
LUBRIFICANTE- LUBRICANT:
OLIO MOTORE O SEMIIDRAULICO SAE 30
MOTOR OIL OR SEMI-HYDRAULIC OIL SAE 30
3,7
16,2